503866547 06/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3913196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAFWAN WSHAH	06/08/2016
BEILEI XU	06/10/2016
ORHAN BULAN	06/10/2016
JAYANT KUMAR	06/10/2016
PETER PAUL	06/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15179403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 363-9000

Email: docketing@faysharpe.com PATRICK R. ROCHE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **FAY SHARPE LLP**

Address Line 2: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20151361US02-XER3306US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK R. ROCHE
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick R. Roche/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2016

Total Attachments: 5 source=DOC151#page1.tif source=DOC151#page2.tif source=DOC151#page3.tif source=DOC151#page4.tif source=DOC151#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>MULTI-LAYER FUSION IN A CONVOLUTIONAL NEURAL NETWORK FOR IMAGE CLASSIFICATION</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

 is being executed concurrently herewith, image: was first executed on image: was filed on<th>on(s) No(s). filed .</th>	on(s) No(s). filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf or representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the cooperation of the Inventor(s).	f itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal Application and the Invention(s), and the full
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herebassign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusi the invention(s), in and for the United States, its terrapplications, patents, design registrations and publications all priority rights under all present or future conventions a which priority is claimed in the Application; and	ve right, title and interest in the Application and itories, and all foreign countries, including all sobtained or derived therefrom world wide, and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue al agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign agree to execute all papers and take all actions requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application entered above. 	Letters Patent thereon; necessary or desirable in connection therewith
<u>154</u>	6-8-16
Salwan Wshah	DATE
Beilei Xu	DATE.
Orhan Bulan	DATE
Jayant Kumar	DATE
Peter Paul	DATE

ASSIGNMENT

The un	dersigned	is/are	the name	d inve	ntor(s) (i	the "Inve	ntor(s)")	on a Uni	ited States	s patent a	polication
entitled	MULTI-I	LAYER	FUSION	I IN	A CON	IVOLUTI	ONAL	NEURAL	NETWO	PRK FOR	IMAGE
CLASS	IFICATIO	<u>V</u> (the "	Application	n") for	inventior	s disclos	ed or cla	imed the	rein (the "l	Invention(s)"), which
Applica	tion:			•					(4.6		, ,,

is being executed concurrently herewith,	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the cooperation of the Inventor(s).	itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal Application and the Invention(s), and the full
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereb assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusion the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its terriapplications, patents, design registrations and publications all priority rights under all present or future conventions a which priority is claimed in the Application; and	ve right, title and interest in the Application and tories, and all foreign countries, including all sobtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign agree to execute all papers and take all actions no requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application entered above. 	Letters Patent thereon; ecessary or desirable in connection therewith
Safwan Wshah	DATE
Bellei Xu	6/10/2016
Deliet Yū	DATE
Orhan Bulan	DATE
Jayant Kumar	DATE
Peter Paul	

ASSIGNMENT

The und	ersigned i	s/are the	e named i	rvento	r(s) (the	"inventor(s)"	") on a Uni	ted States na	tent application
entitiea	MULII-LA	AYEH I	<u>Fusion</u> i	N A	CONVO	LUTIONAL	NEURAL	NETWORK	FOR IMAGE
CLASSIF	-ICATION	(the "Ap	plication")	for inv	entions c	isclosed or c	laimed ther	ein (the "Inver	ition(s)"), which
Application	on:							•	

 ☑ is being executed concurrently herewith, ☐ was first executed on ☐ was filed on as Application Number 	•
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Applicat	ion(s) No(s). filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf or representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the cooperation of the Inventor(s).	of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal e Application and the Invention(s), and the full
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herel assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclus the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its ten applications, patents, design registrations and publication all priority rights under all present or future conventions a which priority is claimed in the Application; and	ive right, title and interest in the Application and ritories, and all foreign countries, including all subtained or derived therefrom world wide and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue a agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign agree to execute all papers and take all actions requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application entered above. 	n Letters Patent thereon; necessary or desirable in connection therewith
Safwan Wshah	DATE
Bellei Xu	DATE
Orhan Bulan	06/10/2016 DATE
Jayant Kumar	DATE
Peter Paul	ONTE

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned la/are the named inventor(s) (the "inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>MULTI-LAYER FUSION IN A CONVOLUTIONAL NEURAL NETWORK FOR IMAGE CLASSIFICATION</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "invention(s)"), which Application:

E		1	3.5	Я		ы	ij	
Ü		8	2	8		C.	V	
		S	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	8		81	1	
N		N.	w	À		×	"	
8		3	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	ġ,		3	Ш	
ĸ		3.	111	E.		М		
ĸ		Н	w	ĸ		W	7	
		Œ	w	Ċ.		32	\parallel	
ì		Ò	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	ď,				
e		1	w	Ò		Þ١		
1		á	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	X.		re.		
ì		N	w	Ò		w	111	
e)	"	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	Ši.		33		
ľ	'''	9	1	М		10	ij,	
	33	9		Ė		ы		
Œ.	::	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$		a		3		
ĸ,	111	B	м.	N		ĸ		
1	77	а	90	×		£3		
ŧ.	<i>;;;</i> ;	8	w	ħ,		Ľ5	W	
S		X			0	r:		
S	22	¥			N.	3	W	
×	35	3		iii	111	X		
K	Ш	ş,	W	Ш	III.	n	"	
r,	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	Ю	"	111	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	Ð	#	
	Ш	8	W.	Ш	W.	п	11.	
X		П		111		٧		
Ş	m	8	W		il.	35	W	
K	111	ĸ			W	K	1	
X	Ш	6	W.	Ш	M,	鉄		
Ų	7//	£	11)		11	Ю	#	
Ų	13	и	1		W.	×		
S	W.	á	$^{\prime\prime}$	111	9	33		
8	111	8ž		"	II.	S.	7)	
9		2	11		8	1	ll,	
Q	"	B	"	111	'''	т	#	
X		R	"	33	"	///	j)	
×	w	8	ij,	9	9	33	W	
31	w	3		111	111	::::		
×	7);		Ж		'''	333		
31	W	ij,			1	889		
X		8	33	8		33	N	
8	×	S.		Ш	11	w	1	
ij.	7),			111	Ш	11		
f	4	3			W			
×	٧.		$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	333	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	ii.		
Ŋ	31)	111		Ш	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	w		
×	N.							
÷	•	'''	H			30	W	
	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	Ш		H	Ш	111		
	m		ii)			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$		
	m,	Ш	m,	B.	m	m.	W.	
8	10	M	W.	M)	33	w	9	
W	Ш	Ш	Ш		Œ,	iii	W	
//	33	'''	Ш	111	Ш	33	"	
Ø	330	Ш	III.	Ш	Ш	w	Ш	
K.	W)	Ш	Ш	Ш	W.	iii		
	4	W	Ш		Ш	30		
	Ш	111	W	Ш	Ш	w	W	
	m	W.	W	Ш	W.	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$		
Ш	111	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	337	Ш	
8	30	Œ,	Œ,	il.	7	ж	S	
į	١	ì	١	ì	ì	٥	١	

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the invention(s), and the full cooperation of the inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox.
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Salwan Wshah	DATE
Bellei Xu	DATE
Orhan Bulan	DATE
Jayant Kumar	611012916
Jayant Kumar ^O	DATE
Peter Paul	DATE

PATENT

REEL: 038881 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>MULTI-LAYER FUSION IN A CONVOLUTIONAL NEURAL NETWORK FOR IMAGE CLASSIFICATION</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "invention(s)"), which Application:

☐ was first executed on☐ was filed on as Application☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provision	rewith, Number na! Application(s) No(s). filed	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all recooperation of the Inventor(s).	•	
the Invention(s), in and for the United Sta applications, patents, design registrations and	and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and test, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and proventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for	
(2) agree that kerox may apply for and received	is to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; ve all foreign Letters Patent thereon; all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith	
(4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter to entered above.	the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already	
(4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter to	the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already	
(4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter to entered above. Safwan Wshah		
(4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter to entered above. Safwan Wshah Beilei Xu	DATE	
(4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter to entered above.	DATE	

PATENT REEL: 038881 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 06/10/2016